#### 900361489 04/20/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381207

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Declaration of Incorrect Serial No.: 86509348 Recorded at Reel: 005585 Frame: 0936
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900360128

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victorio Angeloti, LLC		04/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victorio Angeloti, LLC	
Street Address:	1999 Flatbush Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11234	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86509348	VOGUE SIGNATURE DESIGNS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126311150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-631-1100

Email: levylevylaw@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Levy, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5500 Military Trail

Address Line 4: Jupiter, FLORIDA 33458

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Levy

SIGNATURE: /Stephen G. Levy/

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Vogue\_Affdvt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0770

900361489

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In re Application of: Victorio Angeloti, LLC Mark: VOGUE SIGNATURE DESIGNS Serial No.: 86509348		11111
STATE OF NEW YORK	· ),	
COUNTY OF KINGS	) ss )	

## **DECLARATION OF VICTOR MALEH**

I, VICTOR MALEH, hereby declare:

RECORDED: 04/07/2016

- 1. I am the managing member of Victorio Angeloti, LLC, and I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this Declaration.
- 2. On July 28, 2015, an assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill in the trademark VOGUE SIGNATURE DESIGNS was recorded in connection with Trademark Application Serial No.: 86509348. (Reel: 005585 Fame: 0936). Such assignment was based upon a Trademark Assignment purportedly executed on July 24, 2015 by Victor Maleh on behalf of Victorio Angeloti, LLC.
- 3. I did not execute the Trademark Assignment dated July 24, 2015, nor did I authorize any party to sign my name or act on my behalf to assign the VOGUE SIGNATURE DESIGNS trademark.

	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on
	以-1-2-16, 2016 at Brooklyn, New York.
	Victor Maleh
	Sworn to before me this Z day of All 2016.
Server Control	Notary Public  Name  ALEX LASKER  Notary Public - State of New York
	My commission expires: 0/.28.20/7  My Converses in Experies 0/3830/7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0771